503538275 10/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3584902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE M. TARANTA II	06/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYRATEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	LANGSTONE ROAD
Internal Address:	HAVANT
City:	HAMPSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PO9 1SA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14221102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-553-2828

Email: danderson@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: HALL ESTILL ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STL070262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL K. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Randall K. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-10-23-Assignment-Taranta#page1.tif

PATENT 503538275 REEL: 036871 FRAME: 0838

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA
executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt. JM/P18286US
011765-0430940
M## Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

lr the undersigned, to		en Dollars (\$10.0	0) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of	
INSERT	(1) TARANTA, Eugene Mat	how II		2) O'NEIL, Stephen F.	
NAME(S) OF	(3)	IICM II		4)	-
INVENTOR(S)	(5)			x box if continued on page 2	
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto		knowledged by th	e undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	l
INSERT	Xyratex Technology Limited				
NAME(S) OF	Langstone Road		<u></u>		
ASSIGNEE(S)	Havant				
& ADDRESS(ES)	Hampshire PO9 1SA				
	United Kingdom				
	SSIGNEE*) the entire right, title and intere and all divisions, continuations, substitutes			.C. 100 and all other countries, in the invention and all as	ŀ
TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD OF, AND APPAR	ATUS FOR, ACC	ELERATED DATA RE	COVERY IN A STORAGE SYSTEM	
	for which the undersigned e	xecuted an applic	ation for Letters Patent	s of the United States of America:	
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on				
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appin. No.	14/221102	filed	20 March 2014	
said ASSIGNEE, for its int hereinafter act on behalf (A essential by ASSIGNEE to	erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te of ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in an he undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisb	ns and legal represents stify and execute any particular to the invention herei	Rives; the undersigned agree(s) spers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred.	nts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shalt sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed o insert hereon any further identification necessary or	3
1): <u>INVEN</u>	ITORS ///-	AcI	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES AND	Marine .
Name: TARA 2)	NTA, Eugene Mathew II	JEG ST	sine &1, ax		
Name: O'NEII	L, Stephen F.				
Name:					
4) Name:					
Name:					

PATENT REEL: 036871 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 10/23/2015